Question on Notice
No. 385

Asked on 29 April 2025

Mr J KELLY ASKED MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS
(HON B MICKELBERG)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Coorparoo Level Crossing Precinct, Cavendish Road and Stanley Street East, Planning (Investment ID 2420128) contained in the Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program—

Will the Minister advise (a) the forecast date the planning process will commence and (b) the forecast date community consultation will commence?

ANSWER:
| thank the Member for the question.

The Australian and Queensland governments have each committed $1.5 million in planning funding towards a $3 million Coorparoo Level Crossing Precinct Planning Study. | note that this
commitment was made by the Federal Labor Government at the 2022 Federal Election, however it was not progressed in the last term of State Labor Government.

In relation to both parts (a) and (b) of the Member’'s question, Brisbane City Council (BCC) is critical to the success of this study, given the surrounding road network is within its remit. Further discussions with BCC to confirm future milestones continues.

